Moderate Leasing & Capital Services Limited (‘PAC-1’), A To Z Holdings Private Limited (‘PAC-2’), Longwell Investment Private Limited (‘PAC-3’), Jayesh Modi (‘PAC-4’), Kumkum Modi 
(‘PAC-5’), Umesh Kumar Modi (‘PAC-6’), pursuant to and in accordance with Regulation 18(7) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations in respect of the Open Offer for acquisition of upto 
1,23,90,009 (One Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand And Nine) fully paid up equity shares of face value of � 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an offer price of �  21.19 (Rupees 
Twenty One and Nineteen Paisa Only) per equity share, representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the voting share capital from the eligible shareholders (as defined below) of SBEC

[...]

Since the acquirer and PACs had not claimed the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, They are 

not required to file a report under Regulation 10(7) in relation to the target company.  
• (Point D) on page no. 7: Acquirer have deposited cash of an amount of to ` 6,56,36,073 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty-six Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand and Seventy-Three Only) in an 

escrow account opened with Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, being 25% of the offer consideration payable to the Eligible Shareholders under this offer.
B. Chapter 3- Part II titled “Details of the proposed Offer”: 
• (Point C) on page no. 9: This Open Offer is a mandatory open offer being made by the Acquirer along with PACs to all the Eligible Shareholders of Target Company to acquire up to  

1,23,90,009 (One Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand and Nine) fully paid Equity Shares of the Target Company, of face value of 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 
representing 26% (Twenty Six per cent) of Total Voting Share Capital of Target Company, at a price of ̀  21.19/- (Rupees Twenty-One and Nineteen Paisa only) per Equity Share,  
inclusive of an interest @10% (ten percent) per annum (for delay in making open offer) i.e. ` 11.19/- (Eleven Rupees and Nineteen Paisa only), per Equity Share (“Offer Price”) 
aggregating to a total consideration of ̀  26,25,44,291/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Twenty Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-One only).

C. Chapter 3- Part III titled “Object of the acquisition/Offer” on Page no. 10:  
•  Experience of the Acquirer and PACs in Carrying on the Business of the Target Company: -

The Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (“PACs”) are part of the Umesh Modi Group, an Indian industrial group with an expert legacy and diversified business presence across

[...]

V Mandhana & Associates, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 0148565W) (CA Vaibhav Mandhana (Membership No.: 

142514), certifying the computation of the Offer Price;
(ii) Copy of the letter dated October 08, 2025, received from the Escrow Agent, confirming receipt of �  6,56,36,073/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Seventy Three  

Only) in the Escrow Account;
(iii) Copy of SEBI Observation letter no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-RAC-DCR/P/OW/2025/25600/1, dated September 29, 2025 in regard to the DLOF.
13. The acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this advertisement and for the fulfilment of its obligation laid down in SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

[...]

• (Point 1) on page no. 49:   The total consideration for the Open offer, assuming full acceptance, i.e., for the acquisition of all the Offer Shares (i.e., 1,23,90,009 Equity Shares) at the 

Offer Price (i.e., ̀  21.19 per Equity Share) aggregates to 26,25,44,291 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Twenty Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-One only)  
26,01,90,189 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore One Lakh Ninety Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Nine only) (“Offer Consideration”).

• (Point 3) on page no. 49: The Acquirer has transferred a sum of 6,56,36,073 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Six Lakh Thirty- Six Thousand and Seventy- Three only) to the Cash Escrow 
Account on October 01, 2025 in accordance with the Regulation 17(3)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations being 25% of the offer consideration payable under this offer.

9. The material changes from date of Public Announcement is as mention herein below: